Total Brain intends to raise A$5 - $6.9m to fund the Company’s FY2020 growth plans

©2018 TOTALBRAIN – CONFIDENTIAL MATERIAL ALL RIGHTS RESERVED 4

EQU ITY R AIS IN G OVERVIEW

©2019 TOTAL BRAIN LTD.
CONFIDENTIAL MATERIAL ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

Equity Raising Total Equity Raising of A$5m - A$6.9m
- Placement to raise A$3.7m
- Conditional Placement to raise A$1.3m
- Entitlement Offer to raise up to A$1.9m
- Blue Ocean Equities is Lead Manager to the equity raising

Placement A$3.7m Placement
- 132.8m shares
- 25% of issued capital
- Shares issued will not be entitled to participate in the Entitlement Offer

Conditional
Placement

A$1.3m Conditional Placement
- 45.8m shares
- 8.6% of issued capital
- Shares issued will not be entitled to participate in the Entitlement Offer

Entitlement Offer A 1 for 8 Non Renounceable Entitlement Offer to raise up to A$1.9m
- 66.4m shares
- 12.5% of issued capital

Offer Price The Offer Price
- The Placement, Conditional Placement and Entitlement Offer

price is $0.028 per share

Pro Forma Capital Structure post the Equity Raising

©2018 TOTALBRAIN – CONFIDENTIAL MATERIAL ALL RIGHTS RESERVED 5

PR O FOR MA C APITAL STR U C TU R E

©2019 TOTAL BRAIN LTD.
CONFIDENTIAL MATERIAL ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

Shares A$5M A$6.9M

Number of Shares on Issue (m) 531.3 531.3

(+) Placement Shares Issued (m) 132.8 132.8

(+) Conditional Placement Shares Issued (m) 45.8 45.8

(+) Rights shares issued (m) 0.0 66.4

Total Shares (m)(1) 709.8 776.3

(1) In addition, Total Brain has 195.2m options on issue exercisable at > A$0.08 per option

Use of Funds following completion of the Equity Raising

©2018 TOTALBRAIN – CONFIDENTIAL MATERIAL ALL RIGHTS RESERVED 6

U SE OF FU N D S

©2019 TOTAL BRAIN LTD.
CONFIDENTIAL MATERIAL ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

Category A$5.0M A$6.9M

Sales and marketing $0.9 $1.3

Software and product development $1.3 $1.8

Corporate $1.2 $1.7

Selling, general and administrative
expenses and general working capital $1.3 $1.8

Costs of the Offer $0.3 $0.3

Total* $5.0M $6.9M

©2018 TOTALBRAIN – CONFIDENTIAL MATERIAL ALL RIGHTS RESERVED 7